

Easton Area Joint Sewer Authority Board

NOTICE is hereby given that the Easton Area Joint Sewer Authority (the "Authority") Board will hold its regular monthly meetings in the year 2025 on the third Monday of each month, with the exception of the January and February meetings. Due to scheduled holidays on the third Monday of the month, the January and February meetings will be held on Tuesday, January 21 and February 18, 2025. The Board's meetings start at 5:00 p.m. and are held at the Easton Area Joint Sewer Authority Administration Building Conference Room (50 South Delaware Drive Easton, PA 18042).

The Board's meetings are open to the public. Public participation at the meeting is welcomed.

The meetings are held in-person. From time to time, the Board may also hold a hybrid meeting allowing members of the public the option to attend the meeting in-person or remotely, through use of the Zoom internet technology application, including telephone option, or other video and audio advanced communication technology (ACT). Members of the public interested in attending the meeting remotely should check the Authority's website www.eajsa.com for details concerning possible ACT or telephone connection to the meeting. One or more Authority Board members will always be present at the in-person meeting site to allow access to the meeting, even if remote access to the meeting is also available.

The Board's proposed agenda for a meeting can be found at the Authority's website prior to each meeting. The Board's proposed agenda may be subject to revision both prior to, and at the time of the Board's meeting.

A copy of the Board's meeting minutes will be available for public review after approval on www.eajsa.com.

EASTON AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY 50-A South Delaware Drive Easton, PA 18042